Diluted 7.28 0,0418  0,1763   0,1036  0,2288

Proposed Dividend per Share  0,0000  0,0700   0,0000  0,0700

Depreciation
 4.995.923  4.668.337   4.546.120  4.413.058

Earnings before Interest and Tax
 4.276.687  6.307.561  4.440.998  6.375.065

Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization
 9.272.610  10.975.898  8.987.118  10.788.123

Certain items on the Financial Statement of the previous year have been reclassified to be comparable with the corresponding items of the current year. This reclassification had no effect on Equity, Income after Taxes and Total
Revenue after Taxes of the Group and the Company.

- 48 -

3. STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

3.1 Group (Amounts in €)

Share
Capital

Share
Premium

Statutory
Reserves

Extraordinary
Reserves

Non
Taxable

Reserves

Reserve
for Entity’s

Own
Shares

Reserves
from
the

Revaluation
of Assets

Reserves
from

Foreign
Exchange

Differences
Other

Reserves

Profit/(Loss)
for the

period after
taxes

Equity
before
non-

controlling
interest

Non-
controlling

Interest

Equity
after
non-

controlling
interest

Balance  at January 1st 2019 16.093.063  32.629.575  1.713.471  103.990  3.407.114  0  3.800.971  3.482.806  7.843.920  20.478.708  89.553.618  (353.056) 89.200.562

Profits/(Losses) for the period after Taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  994.819  0  0  3.017.555  4.012.374  (168) 4.012.206

Net Revenue/Expenses directly recognized in Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.549.462) (1.549.462) 0  (1.549.462)

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (72.753) (72.753) (1) (72.754)

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (202.703) (202.703) 0  (202.703)

Share Capital Increase 1.027.217  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1.027.217  0  1.027.217

Return of Capital to Shareholders (1.027.217) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.027.217) 0  (1.027.217)

Sales/ (Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  (1.027.217) 107.716  0  13.343  0  (1.487.757) (2.420.917) (192.141) 4.074.209  (932.764) (94.453) (1.027.217)

Minorities 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  447.848  447.848

Net Position at December 31st, 2019 16.093.063  31.602.358  1.821.187  103.990  3.420.457  0  3.308.033  1.061.889  7.651.779  25.745.554  90.808.310  170  90.808.480

Balance at January 1st , 2020 16.093.063  31.602.358  1.821.187  103.990  3.420.457  0  3.308.033  1.061.889  7.651.779  25.745.554  90.808.310  170  90.808.480

Profits/(Losses) for the Period after Taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  968.738  0  0  715.946  1.684.684  31  1.684.715

Net Revenue/Expenses directly recognized in Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (11.018) (11.018) (1) (11.019)

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.390.317) (1.390.317) 0  (1.390.317)

Share Capital Increase 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Return of Capital to Shareholders 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Sales/(Purchases) of Own Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  0  154.496  0  0  0  0  0  0  (154.496) 0  0  0

Minorities 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (200) (200) 201  1

Net Position at December 31st, 2020 16.093.063  31.602.358  1.975.683  103.990  3.420.457  0  4.276.771  1.061.889  7.651.779  24.905.469  91.091.459  401  91.091.860

- 49 -

3.2 Company

(Amounts in €)

Share Capital
Share

Premium
Statutory
Reserves

Extraordinary
Reserves

Non Taxable
Reserves

Reserve for
Entity’s Own

Shares

Reserve
from the

Revaluation of

Assets

Other Reserves
Profit/(Loss)
for the period

after Taxes

Total
Total

Equity

Balance at January
1st 2019 16.093.063 32.629.575 1.641.544 103.990 3.208.286 0  3.800.971 6.592.716 24.120.217 88.190.362 88.190.362

Profits/(Losses) for the
Period after Taxes 0  0  0  0 0 0  0  0  3.917.707  3.917.707  3.917.707
Net Income/Expenses

directly recognized in
Equity 0  0  0  0 0 0  0  0  0  0  0

Actuarial Profits/
(Losses) 0  0  0  0 0 0  0  0  (64.365) (64.365) (64.365)

Profit/(Losses from
revaluation of Property 0  0  0  0 0 0  994.819  0  0  994.819  994.819

Dividends 0  0  0  0 0 0  0  0  (202.703) (202.703) (202.703)

Share Capital Increase 1.027.217  0  0  0 0 0  0  0  0  1.027.217  1.027.217

Return of Capital to
shareholders (1.027.217) 0  0  0 0 0  0  0  0  (1.027.217) (1.027.217)

Sales/(Purchases) of
Own Shares 0  0  0  0 0 0  0  0  0  0  0
Capital Amount

Returned relating to
Own Shares 0  0  0  0 0 0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  (1.027.217) 76.900  0 0 0  (1.487.757) 0  1.410.857  (1.027.217) (1.027.217)

Net Position at
December 31st, 2019 16.093.063 31.602.358 1.718.444 103.990 3.208.286 0  3.308.033 6.592.716 29.181.713 91.808.603 91.808.603

Balance at January

1st, 2020 16.093.063 31.602.358 1.718.444 103.990 3.208.286 0  3.308.033 6.592.716 29.181.713 91.808.603 91.808.603

Profits/(Losses) for the

Period after Taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1.773.632  1.773.632  1.773.632